

16.03.2023

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh Jitender Kumar, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. Perused.

Let summons of the suit alongwith notice of the application u/o XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC be issued to the defendant on filing of PF/RC through all permissible modes for **11.05.2023, subject to filing of appropriate court fees.**

Steps be taken accordingly.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/16.03.2023