

CS DJ 201/23
RAJESH KUMAR Vs. SATISH KUMAR

10.08.2023

Present: Sh Jitender Kumar, ld. counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff in person.
Sh Ranjit Singh, process server, Nazarat Branch.

Heard. Perused.

It is stated by process server that on 13.04.2023 he went to the given address of defendants where one lady namely Smt Pushpa i.e. defendant no. 3 met and she refused to take summons on behalf of all the defendants. Statement recorded separately.

In the interest of justice, **one last opportunity is granted to the defendants to file WS within 15 days with advance copy to the opposite party, failing which their right to file WS shall be closed.**

Put up for WS on **19.10.2023.**

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/10.08.2023