

CS DJ 201/23
RAJESH KUMAR Vs. SATISH KUMAR

14.05.24

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Defendant is already ex parte.

Plaintiff states that today his counsel is not available
being not well.

Heard.

Put up the case for ex parte final arguments, for
16.07.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/14.05.24.