

18 CS DJ 201/23
RAJESH KUMAR Vs. SATISH KUMAR

07.04.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Defendant is already *ex parte*.

Plaintiff is heard in the ex parte final arguments.

Put up for orders on **05.05.2025**.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/07.04.2025