

CS DJ 201/23
RAJESH KUMAR Vs. SATISH KUMAR

05.05.2025 (3:00 PM)

Present: None for plaintiff.

Defendants are already ex parte.

Matter is fixed for orders, however, it is seen that vide order dated 06.09.2024 it came on record that defendant no.1 in this case has expired. It is further seen that counsel for the defendant had sought time to take appropriate steps in this regard.

Accordingly, put up the case for clarifications on the aforesaid aspect, for 19.07.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/05.05.2025