

19.07.2025

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Plaintiff in person.
Defendants are already ex parte.

Matter is at the stage of clarifications as the Ld Predecessor of this court has already heard ex-parte final arguments in the present case.

It is submitted by the plaintiff that the defendant has expired and seeks some time for filing the appropriate application for impleading the LR's of D1.

At request, list the matter for filing the appropriate application for impleading LR's of D1 by the plaintiff / further proceedings on **14.11.2025.**

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/19.07.2025