

CS DJ 201/23  
RAJESH KUMAR Vs. SATISH KUMAR & Ors

14.11.2025

Present: Sh. Akshat Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff  
alongwith plaintiff.  
**Defendants are already exparte.**

Today, an application has been moved on behalf of the plaintiff u/o 22 Rule 4 CPC for impleading the LRs of deceased D1. Same is taken on record.

Let notice of the present application be issued to LRs of deceased D1 on filing of PF/RC within ten days, returnable on **10.02.2026**.

(Ravinder Singh II)  
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,  
Delhi/14.11.2025