

CS DJ 201/23
RAJESH KUMAR Vs. SATISH KUMAR

10.02.2026

Present: Sh. Akshat Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
(through VC).
Defendants are already exparte.

As per the report, LR of D1 Sh. Satish Kumar have been served and none appeared on their behalf.

In the interest of justice, no adverse orders are passed against the LR of D1 Lattika, Monu and Akash.

Be put up on **21.04.2026** for further proceedings.

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/10.02.2026