

2 CS DJ 201/23 RAJESH KUMAR Vs. SATISH KUMAR

21.04.2026

Present: Sh. Akshat Gupta, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.  
Defendants are already ex-parte.  
None for the LRs of defendant no.1.

Despite service no one has appeared on behalf of LRs of defendant no.1. on the LDOH, none has appeared on behalf of LRs of defendant no.1 today as well.

**In view of that LRs of defendant no.1 are proceeded as exparte.**

Now to come up for further proceedings on 01.06.2026.

(Akbar Siddique)  
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,  
Delhi-21.04.2026